

*MPBalekar*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7646 OF 2010**

Mahesh Lokumal Ahuja and Ors. ... Petitioners  
**V/s.**  
Additional Chief Secretary(Revenue and  
Rehabilitation) and Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2992 OF 2010**

Rajesh Ranglani i/by Minal Chandnani for petitioners  
in both the writ petitions.

A.A. Nadkarni, AGP for the State – Respondent Nos. 1  
to 3 in Writ Petition No. 7646 OF 2010.

Tanu Bhatia, AGP for the State – Respondent Nos. 1 to  
3 in Writ Petition No. 2992 OF 2010.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : JANUARY 22, 2026**

**P.C.:**

- 1. List the matter on 5 February 2026 as a last chance.**
- 2. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till 5 February 2026.**

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**